## PROCEEDINGS: Hancock Co. the Hancock County Board of Su-

HANCOCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS December 28, 2020 Garner, Iowa Hancock County,

Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above captioned date pursuant to adjourn-ment with Supervisors Florence

(Sis) Greiman, Gary Rayhons, and

Jerry J. Tlach present. Absent: The minutes of December 21, 2020 meeting were read and ap-

none. proved.

On motion by Supervisor Rayons, seconded by Supervisor

hons, Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Approved the Work Proposal & Agreement Miscellaneous Small Project Assignments of General

Open Ditch Excavation Mainte-nance Hancock County Drainage Districts for calendar year 2021 from A-1 Excavating and Drainage,

Inc, Joice, in the amount of \$2,070. On motion by Supervisor Ray-hons, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following resolutions RESOLUTION NO. 2020-061 WHEREAS, the Board of Super-

visors of Hancock County, Iowa, has received an appointment from Robert A. Gerdes, Jr, Hancock County Sheriff
WHEREAS, the appointee has accepted the appointment, effective

January 2, 2021; and WHEREAS, it is the best interest of the citizens of Hancock County that the appointment be approved. IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Hancock County Board of Supervisors that the following appoint-

ment is approved: Cory L. Leerar, Deputy Sheriff Resolution declared adopted this 28th day of December, 2020 effective January 2, 2021 RESOLUTION NO. 2020-062

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hancock County, Iowa, has received an appointment from Robert A. Gerdes, Jr, Hancock County Sheriff

WHEREAS, the appointee has accepted the appointment, effective January 2, 2021; and
WHEREAS, it is the best interest of the citizens of Hancock County that the appointment be approved.

ΙT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Hancock County Board of Supervisors that the following appoint-

ment is approved: Ron C. Rudisill, Deputy Sheriff Resolution declared adopted this 28th day of December, 2020 effective January 2, 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-063 WHEREAS, the Board of Super-

visors of Hancock County, Iowa, has received an appointment from Robert A. Gerdes, Jr, Hancock

County Sheriff WHEREAS, the appointee has accepted the appointment, effective January 2, 2021; and WHEREAS, it is the best interest

of the citizens of Hancock County that the appointment be approved.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by

pervisors that the following appointment is approved: Andrew R. Klein, Deputy Sheriff Resolution declared adopted this 28th day of December, 2020 effec-

tive January 2, 2021 On motion by Supervisor Tlach, seconded by Supervisor Rayhons and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following reso-

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-064 WHEREAS, the Board of Super-

lutions

visors of Hancock County, Iowa, has received an appointment from Robert A. Gerdes, Jr, Hancock County Sheriff WHEREAS, the appointee has accepted the appointment, effective

January 2, 2021; and WHEREAS, it is the best interest of the citizens of Hancock County that the appointment be approved.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Hancock County Board of Su-pervisors that the following appointment is approved: Brook A. Stein, Deputy Sheriff

28th day of December, 2020 effective January 2, 2021 **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-065** 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hancock County, Iowa, has received an appointment from Robert A. Gerdes, Jr, Hancock

Resolution declared adopted this

County Sheriff WHEREAS, the appointee has accepted the appointment, effective

January 2, 2021; and WHEREAS, it is the best interest of the citizens of Hancock County that the appointment be approved.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED the Hancock County Board by the Hancock County Soloton of Supervisors that the following appointment is approved: Erik E. Doputy Sheriff Hjelmeland, Deputy Sheriff Resolution declared adopted this

visors of Hancock County, Iowa,

accepted the appointment, effective

28th day of December, 2020 effective January 2, 2021 RESOLUTION NO. 2020-066 WHEREAS, the Board of Super-

has received an appointment from Robert A. Gerdes, Jr, Hancock County Sheriff WHEREAS, the appointee has

January 2, 2021; and WHEREAS, it is the best interest of the citizens of Hancock County

that the appointment be approved. IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Hancock County Board of Su-

pervisors that the following appoint-

ment is approved: Anthony S. Ras-

mussen, Deputy Sheriff Resolution declared adopted this

28th day of December, 2020 effective January 2, 2021 No further business to come

before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 10:08 a.m. by Supervisor Rayhons and carried. All Supervi-sors present voting, "Aye," session to adjourn and will meet again on January 4, 2021. ATTEST:

Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor Gary Rayhons, Chair

Published in The Leader on Wednesday, Jan. 13, 2021